GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agriculture and Cooperation Department - Budget Estimates 2019-20 -Budget Release Order for Rs. 184,94,40,000 /- (Rupees One hundred eighty four crore ninety four lakh and forty thousand) towards implementation of YSR-PM Fasal Bima Yojana- Administrative Sanction accorded-Orders-Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 741

Dated: 14-11-2019
Read the following:-

- 1. From the Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur, Lr. No.Crop Ins (2)/45/2018, dt:19.08.2019.
- 2. G.O.Rt.No.1893, Finance (FMU-A&C,AHDD&F, CS) Department, dated:04.11.2019.

ORDER:

In the circumstances reported vide reference 1st read above and also in pursuance of the Budget Release Order issued by Finance Department in the reference 2nd read above, Government, hereby, accord administrative sanction to the Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur for an amount of Rs.184,94,40,000/- (Rupees one hundred eighty four crore ninety four lakh and forty thousand only) from the BE provision 2019-20, in relaxation of quarterly regulation, towards meeting the expenditure for payment of upfront premium subsidy to Insurance Companies & Administrative Expenses to DES for Kharif 2019 under YSRPM Fasal Bima Yojana

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Head of Account	Charg ed/ Voted	Provision in BE 2019-20	Additional Amounts Sanction ed	Amount Reappro -priated	Total Provision in BE 2019-20	Amoun Already Author sed		Balance Amount Available
Scheme Name: YSR - PM Fasal Bima Yojana									
Procedure of Drawal of Funds: Detailed Voucher Bill									
Drawing Officer: Concerned DDO									
1	2401001	V	95,352.71	0.00	0.00	95,352.71	0.00	14,312.82	81,039.89
	1011083								
	10312								
2	2401007	V	19,887.30	0.00	0.00	19,887.30	0.00	3,158.84	16,728.46
	8911663								
	10312								
3	2401007	V	1,059.99	0.00	0.00	1,059.99	0.00	1,022.74	37.25
	9611663								
	10312								
		Total	1,16,300.00	0.00	0.00	1,16,300.00	0.00	18,494.40	97,805.60

- 2. The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, Andhra Pradesh, Guntur shall take immediate further necessary action accordingly.
- 3. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance (FMU-A&C,AHDD&F, CS) Department, vide their U.O.No. FIN01-FMU0BES(AC)/24/2019-FMU-AC-CS-AH, Dt:05.11.2019.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

POONAM MALAKONDAIAH SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

 T_{C}

The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.

Copy to:

The Prl. Accountant General, A.P. Hyderabad.

The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam.

The Pay & Accounts Officer, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam.

The Finance (FMU-A&C,AHDDF&CS) Department.

Sf/Sc.

//FORWARDED::BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER